1	[Honoring Patricia Toomey.]
2	
3	Resolution honoring Patricia Toomey for her lifelong work and commitment to her
4	native city of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey is a fourth generation San Franciscan who graduated
7	from Lowell High School; and,
8	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey devoted 23 years working for the City and County of San
9	Francisco; and,
10	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey discovered her true calling when hired in 1982 as a
11	summer replacement gardener for the San Francisco Recreation & Park Department; and,
12	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey became a full-time gardener and worked in many
13	sections of Golden Gate Park; and,
14	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey became the unofficial designer/decorator for all special
15	events held at McLaren Lodge; and,
16	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey also worked on the Landscape Garden Shows, Operation
17	Park, Tree Lighting Ceremony, USA Youth Games and CPRS conferences; and,
18	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey volunteered countless hours to assist the Recreation
19	Director at the Sunset Recreation Center; and,
20	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey was promoted to Area Supervisor at the Department of
21	Public Works; and,
22	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey left a legacy to the people of San Francisco for her work
23	on Van Ness Avenue, Lombard Street, and Sloat Boulevard median projects; and,
24	WHEREAS, Patricia Toomey made her truly lasting contribution planting over 100 trees
25	on Sunset Boulevard; now, therefore, be it

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and honors Patricia Toomey for
2	her lifelong commitment and service to the people of the City and County of San Francisco.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	